MPKOMMV
`bob`=^`
qÉÅÜåáÅ~ä=Ç~í~=
kÉï=~ë=çÑW==
båÖäáëÜ
62 31 299 D 3492
D 3492.021.01.02.02 03.2009 3
Sirona Dental Systems GmbH

2 Technical data
Transport and storage conditions
Type designation CEREC AC acquisition unit
Rated line voltage for Europe 230 VAC / 50Hz
Rated current for Europe 1.5 A
Rated line voltage for USA 115VAC / 60Hz
Rated current for USA 2,7 A
Rated line voltage for Japan 100VAC / 50Hz and 60Hz
Rated current for Japan 3,0 A
Type of protection against electric shock Class I device
Type of protection against electric shock
(Bluecam)
Type BF applied part
Degree of protection against ingress of water Ordinary device (without
protection against ingress of
water)
Operating mode Continuous operation
Battery-backed operation for
6 minutes
Storage battery pack for battery-backed
operation
24VDC / 2.5Ah
Sirona Order Number:
61 87 582 D3492
 Label: CAUTION
Observe accompanying
documents
Temperature -25°C to 60°C
(-13° F to 140° F)
Relative humidity 10% to 75%
Air pressure 700 hPa to 1060 hPa
 62 31 299 D 3492
6 D 3492.021.01.02.02 03.2009
Sirona Dental Systems GmbH 2 Technical data
Technical data CEREC AC
bå
Öä
áë
Ü
Operating conditions
Dimensions and weight
Ambient temperature 10°C to 35°C
(50° F to 95° F)
Relative humidity 30% to 85%
No condensation
Air pressure 700 hPa to 1060 hPa
Dimensions (WxHxD)
in mm
in inches
350 x 1210 x 470mm
13¾ x 47 ⅝ x 18½“
Weight
• without monitor and battery pack approx.
• Monitor approx.
• Battery pack approx.
38 kg (83.8 lbs)
4 kg (8.8 lbs)
2 kg (4.4 lbs)
62 31 299 D 3492
D 3492.021.01.02.02 03.2009 7
3 Electromagnetic compatibility Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
Electromagnetic emission Technical data CEREC AC
3 Electromagnetic compatibility
Compliance with the following instructions is necessary to ensure safe
operation with regard to EMC aspects.
CEREC AC complies with the requirements for electromagnetic compatibility
(EMC) according to IEC 60601-1-2:2001 and A1:2004.
CEREC AC is hereinafter referred to as "UNIT".
3.1 Electromagnetic emission
The UNIT is intended for operation in the electromagnetic environment
specified below.